Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0606670 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/17/2024 11:35:25 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: HENDERSON TENNIS CLUB, INC.

Company ID: 0606670 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/22/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/17/2024 11:33:08 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O.BOX 754

HENDERSON, KY 42420

Registered Agent Name/Address

DANE SHIELDS 101 FIRST STREET HENDERSON, KY 42420

Current Officers

President Ellen Rendell 13002 Crestwood Ct. Henderson, Ky. 42420
Secretary Sally Fife 6939 Wathen Ln Henderson, Ky 42420
Treasurer Brianna Cessna 4147 Morris Drive, Henderson KY 42420

Directors

Director Donna Spencer 10062 US HWY 60W, Henderson, KY 42420
Director Todd Palmer 1011 Country Club Lane Henderson, Ky 42420
Director Brian Williams 1019 S Forest Oak, Henderson Ky 42420
Director Curtis Williams PO Box 754, Henderson KY 42419
Director Dane Shields PO Box 754, Henderson KY 42419

County: Henderson Business size: Small

Business type: Membership Organizations

Signatures

SignatureBrianna CessnaTitleTreasurer